NOTICE OF HEARING ON PETITION TO CONFIRM CONSENT TO ADOPTION AND TERMINATE PARENTAL RIGHTS
RE: Katrina Mary Fanto IN a/k/a Katrina Fanto, a minor NO. AP-062-2023 in the Orphans' Court Division of the Court of Common Pleas of Allegheny County, Pennsylvania. TO: Jessiann Mary Fanto a/k/a Jessiann Fanto a/k/a Jessiann M. Fanto a/k/a Jessie Ann Fanto a/k/a Jessianna Fanto, parent of Katrina Mary Fanto a/k/a Katrina Fanto, a female minor, born on February 6, 2022 in Allegheny County, Pennsylvania. A petition has been filed A petition has been tilec asking the court to put an end to all rights you have to your child, Katrina Mary Fanto a/k/a Katrina Fanto. The court has set a hearing to consider ending your rights to your child. That hearing will be held at the Family Courl Building, 550 Fifth Avenue, Pittsburgh, Pennsylvania, on Building, 550 Filti Averlue, Pittsburgh, Pennsylvania, or June 27, 2023 at 9:30 a.m (Prevailing Eastern Time), before the Honorable before the Honorable Paul Cozza. You are warned that even if you fail to appear at the scheduled hearing, the hearing will go on without you and your rights to your child may be ended by the court without your being present may be ended by the courl without your being present. You have a right to be represented at the hearing by a lawyer. You should take this paper to your lawyer at once. If you do not have a lawyer or cannot afford one, go to or telephone the office set forth below to find out where you can get lead belo. can get legal help. LAWYER REFERRAL SERVICE THE ALLEGHENY COUNTY BAR ASSOCIATION 400 Koppers Building, 436 Seventh Avenue Pittsburgh, Pennsylvania 15219 Telephone: 412-261-5555 GEORGE M. JANOCSKO County Solicitor LAURA J. WHITEMAN Assistant County Solicitor CONTACT AMY BLACK, Esq. Adoption Legal Services Project 225 Fifth Avenue, 10 th Floor Pittsburgh, PA 15222 (412) 288-3289; ablack@diakon-swan.org ATTORNEYS FOR PETITIONER